

2019 BAKER COUNTY MINERS' JUBILEE

Vendor Contract

DATE RCVD	
APPROVEDREJECTED	
SPACE ASSIGNED	
PAID BY	
APPROVED BYINS	_
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

make checks payable to Baker County Unlimited. Please call 541-

523-5855 to pay by card.

Contact Information					
Contact Name	Booth/Company Name				
Mailing Address	City	State	Zip		
Phone Number	Secondary Pho	one Number		Email	
Facebook/Website					
About Your Business:					
Did you participate in last year's M	iners' Jubilee? Yes	s No Spa	ce assignmen	t	
Which category best describes you	r business? Arts &	Crafts Non-p	orofit Co	mmercial	_ Food
Please describe ALL items you will be previous exhibit booth is possible. dors must provide a detailed menu	Applications will no	•	•	-	•
SPACE FEES-Space sizes are standa	ırd. If you need mo	ore space, you wi		ok two space	es.
10X20-\$60 LATE FEE– additional \$60		110V How many	Amps Drawn?_	\$45	.00 (per cord)
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS		220V How man	y Amps Drawn?	\$60	0.00 (per cord)
10x10-\$100 LATE FEE-additional \$100		SPACE SIZE		NUMBER C	F SPACES
10X20-\$150 LATE FEE-additional \$100		FEEELECTRICAL FEE			
COMMERCIAL./RETAIL		TOTAL:		_	
10X20-\$250.00 LATE FEE-additional \$100		SPACE REQUEST	ED: 1ST	2ND	3RD
15X20-\$300.00 LATE FEE- additional \$100		Please send your total invoice amount. If your application is de-			
20X20-\$350.00 LATE FEE-additional \$100		nied, it will be returned. Application decisions will be sent within business days. Late fees will be charged if payments are not made prior to May 1, 2019.			
FOOD					
15X20-\$275.00 LATE FEE-additional \$75		Payment may be made by check, cash, money order or card. Ple			

20X20-\$325.00 LATE FEE- additional \$75

25X20-\$350.00 LATE FEE- additional \$75

30X20-\$450.00 LATE FEE- additional \$75

2019 Baker County Miners' Jubilee Vendor Agreement

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS

- AVAILABILITY: All spaces are rented on a first come first serve basis. It is the responsibility of the vendor to ensure that all required paperwork is completed by the deadline. Late entries will be considered on a case by case basis. We will make every effort to accommodate booth choice; however, we may assign you to a space of the requested size anywhere in the venue.
- BOOTH DESCRIPTION & PICTURE: No application will be considered without a detailed description and pictures of vendor booth. We make every effort not to duplicate vendor types.
- SECURITY: Vendor agrees that the Baker County Chamber of Commerce, their officers, agents, and employees shall not be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury of any character to any property of the Vendor or his agents or employees while on the premises of the Jubilee.
- INDEMNIFICATION: Exhibitor shall indemnify, defend, and hold Baker County Chamber of Commerce harmless of any and all claims, costs, liabilities, damages and fees (including attorney fees and witness fees) arising out of or related to Exhibitor's exercise of all rights and privileges under this Contract, including without limit claims or liabilities for any personal injury or property damage or any king of nature. This obligation of indemnity extends to the Baker County Chamber of Commerce and its officers, directors, agents, and employees.
- HOUSEKEEPING: Vendor agrees to be entirely responsible for the space allotted to him/her under this agreement and shall reimburse the Baker County Chamber of Commerce for damage of grounds, facilities and/or trees used in connection with the space allotted to him/her. Vendor agrees to fill holes and/or pay cost to maintain ground back to acceptable condition.
- INSURANCE: Vendor Agrees to provide a certificate of insurance for no less than \$500,000.00 combined single limit bodily injury or property damage. *Vendor selling or distributing a consumable food product must have no less than \$500,000.00 combined single limit products liability coverage. The Vendor shall be named insured on the policy and "Baker County Unlimited, their affiliates, subdivisions, officers, directors, agents and employees" shall be additional insured thereon. Vendor agrees to provide Baker County Chamber of Commerce with written proof of such insurance as a **precondition** to using the premises referred to herein. *This contract shall not be in force until compliance with the insurance requirements has been met. No exceptions.
- SPACE SPECIFICATIONS: Booth shall be designed so as not to interfere with the display of neighboring booths or obstruct the vision of Jubilee goers to multiple booths at one time. Music sounds systems, or noise that interferes with neighboring booths will not be permitted without prior arrangement. *Booths are required to set back off the sidewalk a minimum of 2 feet. All Booths must have a Class ABC Fire Extinguisher in the booth. And all Booths using hot oil must also have a Purple K Extinguisher for grease and oil. Any vendor found without the required extinguishers will be shut down by the Fire Department and/or the Baker County Chamber of Commerce. All booths must have one 30 gallon garbage can in front of your booth for garbage collection by customers. Vendor is an independent contractor and is granted the personal privilege to use space at the Miners' Jubilee, which privilege may not be assigned to anyone else.
- TERMINATION: This agreement may be terminated immediately by the Baker County Chamber of Commerce for breach of contract.

 Vendor will relinquish his space and all rights under this agreement and all monies paid will be forfeited by the Vendor. Vendor must terminate agreement in writing with at least 30 days notice to receive a refund.
- CANCELLATION: Refunds will be granted to vendors giving at least 30 days' notice of cancellation. No refunds will be given for any cancellation with less than 30 days' notice.
- I understand that this application is an offer to participate in the Miners' Jubilee, and that this offer is not binding on the Miners' Jubilee or the Baker County Chamber of Commerce, and I have no rights hereunder until said committee has accepted this offer. I recognize that the Baker County Chamber of Commerce has the right, at its sole discretion, to accept and reject any such offers.
- I, the duly authorized participant, or agent of, have read and understand and so hereby expressly acknowledge receipt of and agree to all the terms, conditions and authorized contained in the application for the exhibit space and the attached Rules and Regulations and Liability Provisions governing the Jubilee and I expressly agree to abide by the terms and conditions contained herein.

Signature:	Printed Name
Business Name	Date